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London Pharmacy opening hours for Easter Bank Holiday 2025 

 

Bank Holidays can affect the opening hours of local pharmacies. This document provides the opening hours for pharmacies in London which have 

been asked to open over Easter Bank Holiday 2025  

 

There may be additional pharmacies opening which are not listed. If the pharmacy you would like to visit is not listed here, then you can check 

their opening hours by searching at www.nhs.uk/service-search/find-a-pharmacy or by calling NHS 111. 

 

Additionally, some pharmacies may close early on 19th April 2025, however you can check their opening hours by searching at www.nhs.uk/service-

search/find-a-pharmacy or by calling NHS 111. 
 

North East London 

Borough Pharmacy 
Name 

Address Postcode Telephone Good Friday 18th 

April 2025 

Easter Sunday 

20th April 2025 

Easter Monday 

21st April 2025 

Barking & 
Dagenham 

Britannia 
Pharmacy 

Barking Community 
Hospital, Upney 
Lane, Barking 

IG11 9LX 
020 8594 

2686 
11:00-15:00 10:00-18:00 11:00-15:00 

City of 
London 

There will be a small number of pharmacies in the City of London who will opening during this period. Information about these 
can be found here: www.nhs.uk/service-search/find-a-pharmacy 

 

Hackney 

Regal 
Chemist 

48-50 Chatsworth 
Road, Upper 

Clapton, 
E5 0LP 

020 
89852536 

10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 
10:00-14:00 

 

Benjamin 
Chemist 

190 Stoke 
Newington High 
Street, London 

N16 7JD 
020 7254 

2696 
14:00-18:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
14:00-18:00 

Havering 

Mim 
Phamacy 

118 North Street, 
Romford 

RM1 1DL 
01708 
743341 

11:00-15:00 
 

10:00-18:00 
 

11:00-15:00 

Britcrown 
Pharmacy 

31 Upminster Road, 
Hornchurch 

RM11 3UX 
01708 
455328 

10:00-14:00 
 

10:00-18:00 
 

10:00-14:00 

http://www.nhs.uk/service-search/find-a-pharmacy
http://www.nhs.uk/service-search/find-a-pharmacy
http://www.nhs.uk/service-search/find-a-pharmacy
http://www.nhs.uk/service-search/find-a-pharmacy
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Newham 

Britannia 
Pharmacy 

10 Prince Regent Lane, 
Plaistow 

E13 8QG 
020 8471 

3147 
11:00-15:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
11:00-15:00 

Salus 
Pharmacy 

42 Liberty Bridge Road, 
Olympic Park, Stratford 

E20 1AS 
020 8555 

3767 
08:00-14:00 

 

08:00-14:00 

 

08:00-14:00 

Osbon  
Pharmacy 

54 The Mall, Stratford 
Centre, London 

E15 1XE 
020 85555 

9188 
11:00-17:00 10:00-18:00 11:00-17:00 

Boots the 
Chemist 

Armada Way London 
Middlesex 

E6 7FB 
020 7474 

6845 
11:00-15:00 

 

CLOSED 

 

11:00-15:00 

Redbridge 

Eden 
Pharmacy 

79-85 Goodmayes 
Road, Goodmayes 

IG3 9UB 
020 8597 

3477 
10:00-14:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
10:00-14:00 

Churchfield 
Pharmacy 

211 High Road, South 
Woodford, London 

E18 2PB 
020 8504 

0563 
12:00-16:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
12:00-16:00 

Boots the 
Chemist 

117-119 High Road, 
Ilford 

IG1 1DE 
020 8553 

0607 
11:00-15:00        CLOSED 11:00-15:00 

Tower 
Hamlets 

Green Light 
Pharmacy 

St Andrews Health 
Centre, 2 Hannaford 

Walk, Bromley-by-Bow 
E3 3FF 

020 3069 
7858 

11:00-16:00 
 

11:00-16:00 
 

11:00-16:00 

Barkantine 
Pharmacy 

Barkantine Primary CC, 
121 Westferry Road, 

Millwall 
E14 8JH 

020 7987 
4313 

11:00-15:00 10:00-18:00 11:00-15:00 

Day Lewis 
Pharmacy 

253 Whitechapel Rd E1 1DB 
020 7247 

2140 
12:00-16:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
12:00-16:00 

Waltham 
Forest 

Leyton 
Green 

Pharmacy 

768 Lea Bridge Road, 
Walthamstow 

E17 9DN 
020 8539 

5984 
10:00-14:00 

10:00-18:00 
 

10:00-14:00 
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North Central London 

Borough Pharmacy 
Name 

Address Postcode Telephone Good Friday 

18th April 2025 

Easter Sunday 

20th April 2025 

Easter Monday 

21st April 2025 

Barnet Fairview 
Pharmacy 

Finchley Memorial 
Hospital, Granville Rd 

N12 0JE 020 8346 
0707 

10:00-16:00 10:00-16:00   10:00-16:00 

Greenfield 
Pharmacy 

16 Greenhill Parade, 
New Barnet 

EN5 1ES 020 8449 
0708 

10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 
 

10:00-14:00 

The Learning 
Pharmacy Ltd, 
t/a I Warman 

Freed 

45 Golders Green 
Road, London 

NW11 8EL 
020 8455 

4351 
14:00-18:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
14:00-18:00 

Camden 

Grafton 
Pharmacy 

132/132A  
Tottenham Court Road 

W1T 5AZ 
020 7383 

4233 
10:00-14:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
10:00-14:00 

Dales Pharmacy 
(Jasrup ltd) 

463 Finchley Rd  
London 

NW3 6HN 
020 7435 

4813 
14:00-18:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
14:00-18:00 

Enfield 
Healthfare 
Pharmacy 

9 Coleman Parade, 
Southbury Road, Enfield 

EN1 1YY 
020 8367 

5456 
10:00-14:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
10:00-14:00 

Bees 
Dispensing 

Chemist 

172 Fore Street, 
Edmonton 

N18 2JB 
020 8807 

3228 
12:00-16:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
12:00-16:00 

Haringey 
Pharmacy 
Express 

214 High Road, Wood 
Green, London 

N22 8HH 
020 8888 

1669 
10:00-14:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
10:00-14:00 

Coopers 
Pharmacy 

59a Broad Lane, 
London 

N15 4DJ 
020 8808 

0422 
12:00-16:00 10:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 

Islington Wellcare 
Pharmacy 

552 Holloway Road N7 6JP 
020 7263 

3152 
10:00-14:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

10:00-14:00 
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Osbon 
Pharmacy 
(Turnbulls) 

155 Essex Road, 
London 

N1 2SN 
020 7226 

8409 
11:00-17:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
11:00-17:00 

 

North West London 

 

Borough Pharmacy 
Name 

Address Postcode Telephone Good Friday 

18th April 

2025 

Easter Sunday 

20th April 

2025 

Easter Monday 

21st April 2025 

Brent Jade 
Pharmacy 

204 Ealing Road, 
Wembley 

HA0 4QG 020 8902 
0173 

10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Craig 
Thomson 
Pharmacy 

70-72 Walm Lane, 
London 

NW2 4RA 
020 8459 

0833 
14:00-18:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
14:00-18:00 

Ealing Jallas 
Chemist 

313 Horn Lane, Acton W3 0BU 
020 8992 

6558 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Chana 
Chemist 

52 South Road, Southall UB1 1RQ 
020 8567 

2032 
14:00-18:00 10:00-18:00 14:00-18:00 

Queens 
Pharmacy 

61 The Broadway, 
Southall 

UB1 1JY 
020 8574 

1793 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Hammersmith 
& Fulham 

Marcus 
Jones 

Pharmacy 

96 Old Oak Common 
Lane, East Acton 

W3 7DA 
020 8743 

3674 
12:00-16:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
12:00-16:00 

Fulham 
Pharmacy 

608 Fulham Road, 
Fulham 

SW6 5RP 
020 7736 

4126 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Harrow Fairview 
Pharmacy 

293-295 Burnt Oak 
Broadway, Edgware 

HA8 5ED 
020 8951 

0542 
12:00-16:00 10:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 

Gor @ Pinn 
Med Centre 

37 Love Lane, Pinner HA5 3EE 
020 8866 

2710 
10:00-14:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
10:00-14:00 
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Churchills 
Pharmacy 

207 Kenton Road, 
Kenton, Harrow 

HA3 0HD 
020 8907 

3511 
10:00-1400 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Hillingdon Chimsons 
Chemist 

29 Victoria Rd, Ruislip HA4 9AB 
01895 

675705 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Daya 
Pharmacy 

750 Uxbridge Road UB4 0RU 
020 8573 

3084 
14:00-18:00 10:00-18:00 14:00-18:00 

Hounslow Riverside 
Pharmacy 

1 Shrewsbury Walk, 
Isleworth 

TW7 7DE 
020 8560 

2181 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Feltham 
Pharmacy 

186-188 Uxbridge Road TW13 5DY 
020 8751 

1220 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Kensington & 
Chelsea 

Medicine 
Chest 

413-415 King's Rd, 
London 

SW10 0LR 
020 7351 

1142 
14:00-18:00 10:00-18:00 14:00-18:00 

Golborne 
Pharmacy 

106 Golborne Road, 
London 

W10 5PS 
020 8969 

8741 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Westminster 

Keencare 
Pharmacy - 

Victoria 

6 Lower Belgrave 
Street, London 

SW1W 0LJ 
020 7730 

8747 
12:00-16:00 10:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 

Vineyard 
Pharmacy 

241 Elgin Avenue, 
London 

W9 1NJ 
020 7624 

2947 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 
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South East 

Borough 
Pharmacy 

Name 
Address Postcode Telephone 

Good Friday 

18th April 2025 

Easter Sunday 

20th April 2025 

Easter Monday 

21st April 2025 

Bexley 
St Johns 

Pharmacy 
16 High Street, Sidcup DA14 6EH 

020 8309 
1687 

12:00-16:00 10:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 

Bromley 

Petts Wood 
Pharmacy 

83 Queensway, Petts 
Wood, Orpington 

BR5 1DQ 
01689 
898580 

12:00-16:00 10:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 

Boots 
234 High Street, 

Bromley 
BR1 1HD 

020 8464 
0231 

11:00-15:00 CLOSED 11:00-15:00 

Greenwich 

Masters 
Pharmacy 

176- Shooters Hill, 
London 

SE3 8RP 
020 8856 

1104 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

St James 
Pharmacy 

52 Powis Street SE18 6LQ 
020 8854 

3684 
12:00-16:00 10:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 

Lambeth 

Vitelow 
Pharmacy 

26 Clapham Road, 
Clapham 

SW9 0JG 
020 7735 

2730 
10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Kingshield 
Pharmacy 

387 Brixton Road, 
London 

SW9 7DE 
020 7274 

2424 
14:00-18:00 10:00-18:00 14:00-18:00 

Queens 
Pharmacy 

12 Queenstown Road, 
Battersea, London 

SW8 3RX 
020 7720 

8606 
CLOSED 10:00-18:00 CLOSED 

Lewisham 
Rushey 
Green 

Pharmacy 

The Primary Care 
Centre, Hawstead 

Road, London 
SE6 4JH 

020 7138 
1790 

10:00-14:00 10:00-18:00 10:00-14:00 

Southwark 

Harfleur 
Pharmacy 

107 Tower Bridge Rd, 
London 

SE1 4TW 
020 7407 

0051 
CLOSED 10:00-18:00 CLOSED 

Boots 
Hayes 

Galleria 

Unit 8-11 Hays Galleria, 
Counter Street 

SE1 9HD 
020 7407 

4276 
11:00-15:00 

 

CLOSED 

 

11:00-15:00 
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South West London 

Borough Pharmacy 
Name 

Address Postcode Telephone Good Friday 

18th April 2025 

Easter Sunday 

20th April 2025 

Easter Monday 

21st April 2025 

Croydon 

Mayday 
Pharmacy 

514 London Road CR7 7HQ 
020 8689 

9345 
09:00-22:00 

 

09:00-22:00 

 

09:00-22:00 

Osbon 
Pharmacy 
(St.Clare) 

21 Norfolk House, 
George Street, Croydon 

CR0 1LG 
020 8688 

9133 
11:00-17:00 

10:00-18:00 
 

11:00-17:00 

Foxley Lane 
Pharmacy 

32 Foxley Lane Purley CR8 3EE 
020 8668 

6891 
10:00-14:00 

 
10:00-18:00 

 
10:00-14:00 

Kingston 

Boots 
19 Victoria Rd, Surbiton, 

Surrey 
KT6 4JZ 

020 8399 
2715 

11:00-15:00 

 

CLOSED 

 

11:00-15:00 

PSM 
Pharmacy 

388 Ewell Road, 
Surbiton 

KT6 7BB 
020 8399 

3165 
14:00-18:00 

10:00-18:00 
 

14:00-18:00 

Merton 

A P Chemist 
Ltd 

129 High Street Colliers 
Wood, London 

SW19 2HR 
020 8542 

3221 
10:00-14:00 

10:00-18:00 
 

10:00-14:00 

Sterling 
Chemist 

21-23 Wimbledon Hill 
Road, Wimbledon. 

London 
SW19 7NE 

020 8947 
8803 

12:00-16:00 
10:00-18:00 

 
12:00-16:00 

Richmond 

K C 
Pharmacy 

23 Broad Street, 
Teddington 

TW11 8QZ 
020 8977 

1351 
14:00-18:00 

10:00-18:00 
 

14:00-18:00 

Boots the 
Chemist 

60-64 George Street, 
Richmond 

TW9 1HF 
020 8940 

1691 
11:00-15:00 

 

CLOSED 

 

11:00-15:00 

Sutton 
Sutton & 

Merton Out of 
Hours 

28 The Market Wrythe 
Lane, Carshalton 

SM5 1AG 
020 8644 

9589 
10:00-22:00 

 
10:00-22:00 

 
10:00-22:00 
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Victoria 
Chemists 

524 London Road, 
North Cheam 

SM3 8HW 
020 8287 

4777 
12:00-16:00 

10:00-18:00 
 

12:00-16:00 

Boots the 
Chemist 

109-111 High Street, 
Sutton 

SM1 1JG 
020 8642 

7575 
11:00-15:00 

CLOSED 

 
11:00-15:00 

Wandsworth 

Tooting 
Pharmacy 

175 Upper Tooting 
Road 

SW17 7TJ 
020 8672 

5843 
14:00-18:00 

10:00-18:00 
 

14:00-18:00 

Boots the 
Chemist 

95-99 Southside 
Shopping Centre, 

Wandsworth 
SW18 4TG 

020 8874 
5704 

11:00-15:00 

 

CLOSED 

 

11:00-15:00 

 


